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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to PARAMOUNT I‘IEALTH RESOURCES LLC

e csistene EGALENTITY,

MAXIMUM CAPACETY)

Restrictions: Secure Dementla

amendediand:Regulations

No: 433410

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTCR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s} only and is not transferable
and sheuld be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility. PWB28 — 0111




Vo pennsylvania
& DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

AUG 0 9 2012

Mr. Gregory S. Gramm, Executive Director
Paramount Health Resources, LLC
Paramount Senior Living at South Hills
100 Knoedler Road

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15236

Dear Mr. Gramm:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
June 21, 2012 and June 22, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed. :

Sincerely,

L

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Strest, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17105 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



LICENSING SCORESHEET

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 556 Pa. Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: PARAMOUNT SENIOR LIVING AT SOUTH HILLS O\ /0= r,‘l.lconse Number: 433410

Address: 100 KNOEDLER ROAD, PITTSBURGH, PA 15236

1 Al ¥V L. LLS

County: Allegheny

Administrator; Gregory S. Gramm Jul 26

N1 Reglon: WEST

Leyal Entity Name: PARAMOUNT HEALTH RESOURCES LLC

Wetlomn Fiold Office

Legal Entity Address: 100 KNOEDLER ROAD, PITTSBURGH, PA 15236 Adk? 73 5dzntai Licensing
Certificate(s} of Occupancy
i1 -2
07/07/2010 07/07/2010
Baldwin Borough Baldwin Borough
Staffing Hours
Resident Support: O Total Dally Staff: 152 Waking Staff: 114
Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Ingpection(s)
Renewal, Complaint, incidant

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site

06/21/2012: Garrigan, Laurie; Williams, Jason
06/22/2012: Garrigan, Laurie; Willlams, Jason

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Detalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 120 Number of Residents who:

Number of Resldents Served; 106
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: Yes

Area: 3rd floor

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: 25

Inspection Date: 06/21/2012
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V_iplation\Report: 43341 - 06/21/2012 - Garrigan, Laurie

130 ot ':)f\.
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 JuL 76 200

2600.51 - Criminal history checks and hiring policies shall be in accordance with the Older Adull Proteclive Seqvices Act (OAPSA)
(35 P.S. §§ 10226.101-10226.5102) and 6 Pa.Code Chapter 15 (relating to protecg\ée‘-ﬁ@f\i’lﬁggr‘g?}fibu gg%%ts).
it Sec et 2

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

i
Staff person C, hired 10/13/2011, has only had a permanent residence in Pennsylvania since July 2010. However, this staff person
has not had a criminal history background check from the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI}.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) {Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.}
tnclude sleps to corract the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from oceuring again. If steps cannol be completed
immedialely, include dales by which the steps will be completed,

FBI check for staff person C has been submitted. Attached
is verification of submission of paperwork.

The home shall institute as part of the new employee paperwork
a document requiring their signature that states that they have
lived continuously in Pennsylvania for 2 years and if not an
FBI criminal history background check will be done.

This verification will be done by the Business Office Manager
Upon every new hire to the home.

By gfzofla- he adwimstuTor or designatel St goson wil review e
Cecocdt of all covrent stast wmembers B @nsuce et o PA STale B e
e | ,ch,z!i&f‘ogy\,,( eheef hat bLeen Cbumfo(e‘fec()'rlqcr eacir ceéoro!
oloes not T any be}\\bff"we oSle nses ,anA That aqu FEL check
has been comp Jetfed Lor cmp/ﬁy&fs who  were T 12s 1ofe wts o€

ptnr\sylm_ww for rhe Twe yewrs gnor b duk & hire,
ms 7/30/&\

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prewoy?\liolatior},(_s‘):j 4
Signature of Legal Entity Representative

{Reguired on EVERY Pade})
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Rép se tative/

. A - Date / /
(Required on EVERY Pase) /2 s o ) 4 o/ ' (bt M(Z}fﬂ;&:/& D) Z R4 (2
DEPARTMEIyT UéE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEII
The above plan of correclion Is approved as of _.Zjﬁl{&- Verification of Legal Enlity Representative Signature 2%304&
ate

(Date}
Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved hy WS Parlially (mplemented - Inadequate Progress ms

(Initials)

L0

Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 43341 - 06/21/2012 - Garrigan, Laurie

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 ' . ey

2600.65(g) - Direct care staff persons, ancillary staff persons, substitule parsonnel and regularly scheduled volunteers shall be
trained annually in the following areas: T
(1) Fire safety completed by a fire safely expert or by a staff person trained by a ﬂré”éﬁféty‘%iﬂjéﬂg; e
{2) Emergency preparedness procedures and recognition and response to crisebHRE EmRbYERey-Kliiadfs.
{3) Resldent rights.
(4) The Older Adull Proteclive Services Act (35 P. S, §§ 10225.101-10225.5102).

{5) Falls and accident prevention.
(6) New population groups thal are being served at the home that were not previously served, if applicable.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Staff person F, hired 7/11/08 , did nol recelve training In falls and accident prevention In the 2011 training year.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Includs steps lo correct the violation described above and steps fo prevent a similar violation from oceurring again, i staps canno! be complefed
immediately, include dales by which the steps will be compieted.,

Staff person F has been inserviced on “Fall and Accident
Prevention for High Risk Residents.”

Attached is the inservice and quiz for staff person F
completed on July 20, 2012,

Executive Director and Business Office Manager will
ensure that all existing and new hire employees are
inserviced on the six required topics listed under
Regulation 2600,65(g) on an annual basis,

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) }?Previous./\l)'blation(s):
Slgnature of Legal Entity Repres tive
{Required on EVERY Pagel O mva—

Printed Name and Title of Le 1én Hépfesema“"e Date / /

(Requi VERY Pagel/ 5 - ,

Reguired on E adel ¢ A S~ (etenp Y La 77 /) :\ 77?$//X
4

DEPARTMQNT SE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction s approved as of ____21,201& Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature z[ ylg

(Dats) {Date)

EZ‘] Fully Implemented MmS
[] Partially Inplemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by _____&5’____ D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials
( ) [] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 43341 - 06/21/2012 - Garrigan, Laurie ‘}{ ;;E; L,..r ;,:‘5 ‘”f ;‘D
1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600 | o

2600.91 - Telephone numbers for the nearest hospital, police department, fire department, émbu!ancé, pt':i‘éon control, lecal
emergency management and personal care home complaint hoiline shall be posted on or by each ielephone with an outside line.

PP L P P ) Tt 4
VIR LIRS BRI re-

Adustt Reselenial Licensing

2. DESGRIPTION OF YIOLATION
The list of emergency phone numbers posted near the telephone in the dining room did not include the most current personal care
home complaint hotline number.

Observed 6/21112

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nccessary. Remember thal you must sign and date any attached pages.)
inciude staps fe commect the violalion described above and steps lo prevent a similar violation from occuring agaln, If steps cannol be comploted
immedialaly, include dates by which the sleps will be completed.

~

The home shall inspect on a bi-annual basis by the Environmental
Services Director all common area phones and resident phones

to ensure that all phones with an outside line have the updated
and correct emergency numbers per Regulation 2600.91.

This violation was corrected by the Executive Director on
June 21, 2012 during the survey process when brought to the
home’s attention.

Repeat Violation: No Data(s) }!frevlo/uf tlon{s):
Signature of Lega! Entity Repres tiv

{Reguired on EVERY Page}
Printed Name and Title of Le‘%l }4}{6 Reéresentative
(Rocules on EVERY Pass) 2o 1y § Cottenen] (et ;VAQ)[‘Q.) o 7/2?’//2_

\ /
DEPAR - S LIN
EPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS L B
The above plan of correction is approved as of JL;EL\A— Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature 2/ mfgg
{Date

{Date)
Fully Implemented M5
Partizily Implemented - Adeguate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ___f"\rs,__, Pariially Implemented - Inadeguale Progress

{Initials}

CotM

Not lmiplemented
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Violation Report: 43341 - 08/21/2012 - Garrigan, Laurle

iy
2

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.187(a) - A medication record shall be kept to Include the following for each resident for whom medications are administerad;

{1} Residenl's nams. Wen 1e, 1)t Ol
(2) Drug a]lergies. A . X :__1:_—:-|;51‘ng
(3) Name of medication.

{4) Strength. ¢

{5) Dosage form.

6) Dose,

(7) Route of administration.

(8) Fraguency of administration.

{9) Adminisiration times.

(10} Duration of therapy, if applicable.

{11} Special precautions, if applicable.

(12) Diagnosis or purpese for the medication, including pro re nata (PRN).

{13) Date and time of medication administration.

{14} Name and initials of the staff person administering the medication.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident 1's June 2012 MAR includes ferrous sulfate, 140 mg; however, the label onthe botile indicates ferrous sulfate, 142 mg.

Resident 3's June 2012 MAR does not include a diagnosis for Casodex, 50 mg.

Resident 3's June 2012 MAR includes Mucinex, 1200 mg - 1 tab twice daily as needed; however, the label on the boltle indicates
Mucinex DM ER 600-30 mg - 2 tabs twice daily as needed.

Rasident 4's June 2012 MAR does not Include the dosage for Imodium,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
inciude steps to comsct the viofallon described above an steps to prevent a similar violation from ocourring again. If steps cannol be compleled

immediately, include dales by which the steps will be mpleted.
[ UV TN - -0 have been cowectef m$S 7/30/’ a

tafl members handling medications (RN, LPN, Med Techs) have
been inserviced by the Director of Nursing on June 28, 2012 on
Regulation 2600.187(a) to ensure that the required information
for each resident receiving a medication is listed on the MAR and
identical information is on medication packaging, Staff will review
during medication pass for each resident,

Please see atiached inservice.

Repeat Violation: No Date(sﬁ Prew/g,us)ﬁblatron(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Repres five
(Reguired on EVERY Pade)

Printed Name and Title of Le“r j./ny(yF; regpntative .
(Essuod on SUERYPate) 2 g 417 S Cobutng \é’fdoéﬂ/é\%né.) e yRANZ.

DEPARTME“T L/SE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS/LINEq

The above plan of correction is approved as of “%ﬁ‘é{& Verification of Legal Enlity Representative Signalure  7/2p/f 5
ate

Fully Implemented
Paitially implemented - Adequate Progress S
.S

(initials)

The above plan of correclion was approved by Partially implemenied - Inadequate Progress

R

Not Implemented
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Vialation Report: 43341 - 06/21/2012 - Garrigan, Laurie

TR AN LAY L g
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cade §2600 !' e 2t Y B D
92600.187(b) - The information in § 2600.187(a)(13) and § 2600,187(a)(14) shall be recarded at the time the medicalion is

e
1

administered. o S

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #3's Juns 2012 MAR does not Include iritials of staff administering the following Mediationas: Ofie
*g Al dose of 5 mg Melolazone on 6/7/12 . A g
*9 PM dose of Aggrenox on 6/20/12 and 6/21/12

*g PM dose of 20 mg Omeprazole on 6/20/12 and 6/21/12

Resident #5' June 2012 MAR does not Include initials of staff administering the treatment of Albuterol 0.83 mg/ml -1 vial via
nebulizer at 3 PM on 6/9/12 and at 3 PM on 6/12/12,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atlach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to corrac! the vielalion described above and staps lo prevent g simitar violation from occurring agein. If steps cannot be conmplated
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be compleled.

-~

Director of Nursing inserviced nurses and med techs regarding
proper medication documentation in regards to Regulation
2600.187(a)(13) and 2600.187(b)(14) on June 28, 2012.

conducted bi-annually by Director

Inservice training will be :
£ ; liance with Regulation 2600.187.

of Nursing to ensure comp

Please see attached inservice for verification.

By i/zo/u.— e adwnwx'i‘\'f?{-réf ov des:w‘&aﬂ Statl Prsor will monitor

MAR weoekly To emsore ad\  wmeed castiew o e T Aoeu me wTafiom

s complefe.
mS /z0/0n
Repeat Violation: No Date[?) /,bf Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Repregentative
Requlred on EVERY Paqs) /cigez ‘e

Printed Name and Titte of Lzlalfénﬁtvfﬂépfesenta“"e / \ Date /
(Regulred on EVERY Page;/()&cz‘:}é V«f 6@4“”_ AZC; :é-[l/g { ;,g/) 7 ﬂﬁ/&

DEPARTMI:(./NT '6SE O‘hIY - HOME“.LMAY NOT WRITE BELOW TI‘GS L‘ﬁ\IEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of _.Z/(-{‘;—i{é%— Verification of Legal Entity Representallve Signature 7{@#{
Date

Fully Implemented

Parially Implemented - Adequale Progress ~mS

The above plan of correction was approved by —_——s Partially Implamented - Inadequale Progress

{initials}

OO®0

Not Implermentsd
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Violation Report: 43341 - 06/21/2012 - Garrigan, Laurie

1. REGULATION &6 Pa.Code §2600 :

2600.227(a) - A resident requiring personal care services shall have a written suppor plan developed and implemented within 30
days of admission fo the home. The support plan shall be documented on the Depariment's sup%gtp(l:gn form. |

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION AT PRS2
i

Resident #6's support plan, dated 5/14/12, does not include the need for 3 liters of oxygen on a continuous basis as indicated on the
resident's medical evalualion, dated 5/1/12.

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION {PQC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atlached pages.)
Include steps to comec tha violallon describod above and steps to prevent a similar violation from eceurring again. If sleps cannol be complated
immsdiately, include dales by which the steps will be complated.

The Director of Nursing shall ensure that residents needs and
personal care services will be documented and transferred

from the DME form to the support plan upon admission
within 30 days to ensure compliance with Regulation 2600.227(a).

This violation was corrected on June 21, 2012 during the
Survey process.

Please see attached for proof of correction.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s)jf Previous){}o!ation(s):

Signature of Legal Entfity Repre tive
(Required on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of L;é £ tity 'R‘;presantatige .
(Boauired on EVERY Pade) éfi;awﬁ é@w/«/@u& \/\;,a) - %?//L

e ué )

DEPARTMEHT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THlé thél

The above plan of correction is approved as of ——M-a“— Verification of Legal Enlily Represaniative Signalure 9 ézag( 3
ate,

{Date)
Fully Implemented WS
Partlally Implemented - Adaquale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ___L,,V‘«S,__ Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Initiats)
Mot Implemented

HiEIn






